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Newsletter of the Robins AFB Post:  Society of American Military Engineers 

Preview of August 2012 SAME Presentation, entitled “78th Civil Engineer Group Program Review”.  

This presentation will be given by Becky McCoy of the 778th Civil Engineering Squadron. 

78th Civil Engineer Group Program Review 

The 78th Civil Engineer Group (CEG) is one of three Groups under 

the 78th Air Base Wing (ABW) which is responsible for all support 

services and facilities on Robins AFB.  Our mission is provide, oper-

ate, maintain, restore, and protect the Robins AFB infrastructure, fa-

cilities, housing and environment as necessary to support air and 

space forces, having global reach and power across the range of mili-

tary operations.  

 

The 78th CEG provides engineering and fire protection services, 

maintains real property, accomplishes alteration and new construc-

tion, protects and conserves natural resources, manages contract ser-

vices, and maintains facilities, serving over 23,000 people on 6,935 acres at Robins AFB.  The 78th CEG also 

manages military family privatized housing units, and dormitory rooms. 

 

Becky McCoy the Director of the 778th Civil Engineer Squadron will be giving a presentation on the Robins 

AFB construction programs.  

August 2012 www.samerobins.org 

Almost Time for the Golf  Tournament! 

Want to get more involved with SAME?  Enjoy coordinating events?   
 

The Robins AFB SAME Post’s annual Fall Golf Tournament is just around the corner and we are looking 

for volunteers and sponsors!  Although Nelson Rosa and his team have done a splendid job in the years 

past, the torch will be passed to another great team in coordinating this popular event.  Please contact a 

Board Member (contact information on page 5) if you and your team are interested in this position.   



Ms. Rebecca McCoy is the Director of the 778 Civil Engineer 

Squadron, 78 Civil Engineer Group, 78 Air Base Wing, Rob-

ins Air Force Base, Georgia.  She is responsible for engineer-

ing, design, programming, construction management, and 

project management for the Air Logistics Complex, 78 Air 

Base Wing, and Mission Partners at Robins Air Force Base. 

 

Ms. McCoy began her engineering career in the private sec-

tor as a government contractor doing primarily restoration work.  She joined 

the Civil Service in 1999.  Ms. McCoy has managed environmental and engi-

neering programs during her career.  She has been a registered professional 

engineer since 2000 and is a past post President of the Society of American 

Military Engineers Robins Post. 

Meet our Post’s Alternate Senior Enlisted Advisor!  SMSgt 

Andy Weeks is the Prime BEEF (PB) Civil Engineer Com-

mand, Superintendent assigned to HQ AFRC/A7XO, Robins 

AFB, Georgia.  As the superintendent, SMSgt Weeks is ac-

countable for overseeing training, deployments, and equip-

ment requirements, for over 3500 personnel, in 38 different 

units.  SMSgt Weeks roles include, close supervision of all PB programs such as 

Unit Type Code (UTC) assignments, Document Statements (DOCs), Air Expedi-

tionary Force (AEF) deployments, Deployment for Training (DFTs), equipment 

utilization buys/upgrades, and auxiliary training.  SMSgt Weeks is a voting 

member on the Prime BEEF Contingency Training panel, the Deployment Re-

view Board, and S-Team Working Group. 
 

SMSgt Weeks is presently an Air Guard Reserve (AGR) serving a four year con-

trolled tour with Headquarters Air Force Reserve Command (HQ AFRC/A7XO). 

SMSgt Weeks came to Robins AFB from the 442nd Civil Engineer Squadron, 

Whiteman AFB, Missouri; where he was the Superintendent of the Pavement & 

Construction Equipment Section overseeing upgrade skill training, section 

safety, and Deployment for training (DFT) for over 6 personnel. 
 

While assigned to the 442 Civil Engineer Squadron, SMSgt Weeks completed 

his Associate Degree, CCAF, in Construction Technology.  During that time pe-

riod, he was deployed to Iraq in support of Operation Iraqi Freedom and Opera-

tion Enduring Freedom.  He also volunteered as an Instructor/Mentor for the 

Field Experimental Readiness Laboratory (FERL) program at the United States 

Air Force Academy (USAF). Here, SMSgt Weeks taught 3rd year cadets with 

hands-on training on Heavy Equipment, such as a dump truck, dozer, scrapper, 

to name a few.  For his outstanding work, SMSgt Weeks was selected twice for 

the “Instructor of the Year” award.  He also volunteered to be an instructor for the USAF Academy      

Society of American Military Engineers’ program for local High School students. 
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Presenter’s Bio: Becky McCoy  
 WHAT’S  

 COMING 

 UP… 
 

The next Robins Post Gen-
eral Meeting will be held on 
15 August 2012 at 11:30 
am. The meeting will be 
held at China Buffet on Rus-
sell Pkwy. All are welcome.  
 

Upcoming Dates in 2012 
 

 

15 August:  1130 Hours:  SAME 
General Meeting immediately 
preceded by SAME Robins Post 
Board/Officer’s Meeting.  Ms. 
Becky McCoy will present the 78 
CEG Program Review.  The meet-
ing will be held at the China Buf-
fet (605 Russell Pkwy 31088). 
 
19 September:  1130 Hours:  
SAME General Meeting immedi-
ately preceded by SAME Robins 
Post Board/Officer’s Meeting.  
The Chief of the Houston County 
Emergency Management Office 
will be giving a presentation on 
Homeland Security.  Location TBA. 
 
October:  The SAME Fall Golf 
Tournament will be held this 
month.  Exact date TBA. 
 
31 October:  0900 to 1500 Hours: 
SAME will be taking a tour of the 
nuclear facility at Plant Vogtle. 
Located in Waynesboro, GA, this 
will be an all day tour. Security 
measures need to be “squared 
away” in advance so please sign 
up early.   See page 4 for more 
details. 

SAME Spotlight: Member of  the Month 

The Robins SAME Post is 

now on Facebook!  

 

 

Please visit us at:  http://

www.facebook.com/#!/pages/

SAME-Robins/249252775150214, 

and don’t forget to Like us so that 

you can receive the latest news 

from SAME! 

http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/SAME-Robins/249252775150214
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/SAME-Robins/249252775150214
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/SAME-Robins/249252775150214


The Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS) Association is the only nationally 

affiliated not-for-profit health organization dedicated solely to ALS.  The mis-

sion of the ALS Association is to find the cause of the disease and discover a 

cure through global, cutting edge research.  The ALS Association empowers 

people with Lou Gehrig’s Disease and their families to live fuller lives by pro-

viding compassionate care and support. 
 

The ALS Association of Georgia 

Since its founding in 1988, the ALS Association of Georgia has worked with 

ALS patients and their families to ensure the highest quality of life possible.  

Through the Patient Service Program, the ALS Association of Georgia offers 

many services for ALS patients and their families including one-on-one pa-

tient consultations, providing medical equipment, and providing training and support groups for their fami-

lies.  For more information, please visit:  http://webga.alsa.org/site/PageServer?pagename=GA_homepage.  

See below for an upcoming event sponsored by the ALS Association of Georgia. 

 

 

 

 

Every year, thousands of people across the state of Georgia bring their determination, energy and passion to 

the Walk to Defeat ALS. This wonderful event is an opportunity to bring hope to ALS patients, raise aware-

ness for the disease, and support the research and the work of The ALS Association on a local and national 

level. This special day empowers patients, friends, families, and the business community to stand together 

against this insidious disease. Be sure to join all the ALS supporters! The Walk is October 20 at the Georgia 

World Congress Center. To join or give a donation, go to www.walktodefeatALS.org 

SAME Mission  

SAME Vision 

 “To promote and facilitate engi-

neering support for national secu-

rity by developing and enhancing 

relationships and competencies 

among uniformed services, public 

and private sector engineers, and 

related professionals.” 

 

 

 

 

“To be a premier global engineer-

ing organization leading the pro-

fessional and personal growth of 

all members in support of military 

readiness and development of solu-

tions to national security chal-

lenges.” 

Sustaining Member Spotlight:  

The ALS Association 

Post Announcements 

MEETING LOCATION CHANGE FOR AUGUST MEETING: The general meeting for August 

has been moved to the China Buffet, located at 605 Russell Pkwy 31088.  We will be meeting in 

the large conference room in the back of the restaurant.  Lunch buffet costs less than $10.  

The SAME Executive Forum (21-22 Aug) offers executive-level SAME members an exclusive 

opportunity to discuss issues of shared interest with senior-level Department of Defense 

(DOD) leaders in a topic-specific roundtable format.   
 

Please visit: http://www.same.org/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=373&Itemid=304 for 

more information. 
 

Join us for the 2012 South Atlantic / South Central SAME Joint Engineer Training Symposium at 

the Tampa Convention Center in Tampa, FL will be held on 2-4 October.  The symposium theme 

for 2012 is “Net Zero Through Emerging Technologies” with technical tracks focusing 

on Building Technologies, Energy Consumption, Water/ Wastewater Management, Infrastruc-

ture Technologies, Waste Management, and TISP.  
 

For more information, please visit:  http://www.regonline.com/builder/site/Default.aspx?

EventID=1003806 3 

http://www.walktodefeatALS.org


Each year the Post gives two $2,500 scholarships to two local students that exemplify the desire and drive to 

pursue an engineering degree. This year, through a gra-

cious donation from New South Construction and the Post 

matching half of the donation, our Post was able to give a 

$1,500 scholarship as well. The three scholarship recipients 

have written thank you notes to the Post and two of the re-

cipients have even attended meetings to say thank you in 

person. Congratulations again to these outstanding folks! 

 

 

The Post is planning a tour to visit the nuclear facility at Plant Vogtle 

set for 31 October. This will be an all day trip as we will be traveling 

to Waynesboro, GA (near Augusta) and security clearances need to 

be obtained prior to tour. Spots are very limited so if you are really 

interested in attending this tour, please contact the Post Secretary by 

15 August so that plans can be made accordingly. If you have any 

questions about the tour, please contact a Board Member for more 

details. 

Upcoming Tour to Plant Vogtle 

Thank You Cards from the Scholarship Winners 
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Post Officers 
 

President 

Col. Nicholas Desport 

nicholas.desport@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1100 
 
Vice President 
Mr. Mike Coats 
michael.coats@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 
 
Secretary 
Ms. Esther Lee-Altman 
esther.lee-altman@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-3976 
 
Assistant Secretary 
Ms. Casey Lucas  
casey.lucas@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 
 
Treasurer 
Mr. James Griffin 
JGriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 
 
Senior Enlisted Advisor 
CMSgt Patrick Ferrell 
patrick.ferrell@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1084 
 
Alternate Senior Enlisted Advisor 
SMSgt Andy Weeks 
andy.weeks@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1096 
 
Executive Directors 
Ms. Nancy Manley; Membership 
nancy.manley@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-2900 
 
Directors 
Mr. Ken Branton; Programs 
Kenneth.branton@urs.com 
(678) 808-8907 
 
Ms. Laurel Cordell; Programs 
laurel.cordell@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-9275 
 
Mr. Brett Williams; Education & Mentoring 
brett.williams@robins.af.mil 
(478) 926-8811 
 
Mr. Joe Ballard; National Security 
joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1034 
 
Mr. Shawn Politino; National Security 
shawn.politino@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1023 
 
Mr. Kevin Long; Financials 
kevin.long@robins.af.mil 
(478) 926-7301 
 
Mr. Steve Hvizdzak; Events/Small Busi-
ness 
steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 
 
Mr. Art Warner; Sustaining Memberships 
arthur.warner@amec.com 
(478) 923-5999  
 
Ms. Becky McCoy; National Liaison 
becky.mccoy@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-9287 
 

Sustaining Member Firms 
 

AECOM 
Mike Coats; michael.coats@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 / Fax 329-1062 
 

AMEC 
Art Warner; arwarner@mactec.com 
(478) 923-5999 x15 / Fax 923-5776 
 

Applied Engineering Solutions 
Angie Hubbard; ahubbard@AES-pe.com   
(478) 314-1270 / Fax 314-1271 
 

Applied Software 

David Moore; david@ASTI.com 

(404) 564-1821 / Fax 633-0154 
 

ARCADIS US 
Steven Moes; steven.moes@arcadis-us.com  
(386) 338-2682 / Fax 263-2746 
 

Atkins North America 
Nate Berger; nathaniel.berger@atkinsglobal.com 
(678) 247-2643 / Fax (770) 226-0967 
 

CAPE, Inc. 
Monica Cooper; mcooper@cape-inc.com 
(210) 360-1212 / Fax 377-2111 
 

CEMS Engineering 
Hugh Giggleman; hgiggleman@cemsengineering.com 
(843) 875-3637 / Fax 875-4509 
 

CH2M Hill 
Frank Miyagawa; Hfrank.miyagawa@ch2m.com 
(850) 939-8300 x42 / 939-0035 
 

Columbia Engineering  
Louis Young; lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
(770) 925-0357 / Fax 925-0565 
 

Defense Products Marketing, Inc. 

Neil Hammaker;  dpmwr@aol.com 

(478) 329-9666 / Fax 918-0264 
 

Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 

Elaine Hollis-Prichard; esh@dg-a.com 
(478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
 

Eaton Corporation 

Adam Byrd; adamrbyrd@eaton.com 

(678) 309-4235 / Fax  n/a 
 

EMR, Inc. 
Jim Foster; jfoster@emr-inc.com 
(850) 698-8893 / Fax (904) 212-0787 
 

F3 Solutions 

Joe Jahnke,  joe@f3now.com 

(478) 971-1343 / Fax 971-1344 
 

Flint EMC 
Jimmy Autry; JAutry@flintemc.com 
(478) 218-5548 / Fax 219-5539 
 

Geosyntec Consultants 
James Griffin; jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 / Fax 929-5120 
 

Geotechnical & Environmental Consultants 
Thomas Driver; tdriver@geconsultants.com 

(478) 757-1606 / Fax 757-1608 
 

Gulf Coast Architectural Group, Inc. 

Don Carlos;  don@gcarchgroup.com 

(850) 607-7328 / Fax 332-7255 
 

Ikhana, Inc. 

Bob Pickard; robert.pickard@ikhanainc.com 

(843) 364-6828 / Fax (202) 449-9840 
 

Jacobs 

Hollie Dupes; hollie.dupes@jacobs.com 

(770) 673-6635 / Fax 673-6681 
 

Landmark Engineering Group, Inc. 

Mike Shamsie;  mike.shamsie@landgroup.biz 

(309) 755-3400 / Fax 755-5522 
 

Leo A Daly 
Edward Piekarczyk; EPiekarczyk@leoadaly.com 
(404) 874-8333 / Fax 874-8830 

Merrick & Company 
Douglas Elledge; douglas.elledge@merrick.com 
(404) 739-5100 / Fax 739-5101 
 

New South Construction Company 

Dan Hobson;  dhobson@newsouthconstruction.com  

(404) 443-4000 / Fax 443-4100 
 

Ocmulgee Site and Environmental Services, Inc. 
Wesley Woods;  lwoods@ocmulgeesite.com 
(478) 224-7070 / Fax 224-7072 
 

Pond & Company 
John Cassidy; cassidyj@pondco.com 
(678) 336-7740 / Fax 336-7744 
 

Porter Scientific Inc. 
Freda Porter;  fporter@porterscientific.com 
(910) 521-0549 / Fax 521-3599 
 

Reeves Construction Company 

Steve Kichefski; skichefski@southeastpavement- 

services.com 

(478) 474 9092 / Fax 474-9192 
 

SAIC Constructors, LLC 

Michael Gwyn; michael.b.gwyn@saic.com 
(704) 542-2908 / Fax 759-0081 
 

Superior Solar Systems LLC 
Jeff Ball; jeff.ball@superiorsolar.com  
(707) 695-5454 / Fax (866) 699-9852 
 

TEPA EC, LLC 
Steve Hvizdzak; Hsteve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 / Fax 922-7925 
 

TetraTech, Inc. 
Scott Covode; scott.covode@tetratech.com 
(678) 775-3108 / Fax 775-3138 
 

Toland & Mizell Architects 
Alan Toland; atoland@toland-mizell.com 
(404) 343-3500 / Fax 577-6240 

 

TRC Solutions 
LC Campbell; lcampbell@trcsolutions.com 
(478) 955-9980 / 971-1398  
 

URS Corporation 
Ken Branton; kenneth_branton@urscorp.com 
(678) 808-8907 / Fax 808-8400 
 

Weston Solutions, Inc. 
Hilton Culpepper; hilton.culpepper@westonsolutions.com 
(478) 875-3693 / Fax 875-3693 (same) 
 

WINDAMIR Development & Construction 
Kimberly Glover; kglover@windamir.com 
(770) 436-3500 / Fax 436-9020     
 

Wolverton and Associates, Inc 
Theo Stone;  theo.stone@wolverton-assoc.com 
(770) 447-8999 / Fax 447-9070 

SAME Robins Post  
Sustaining Member News 
Are you with a Sustaining Member Firm?   
If you would like to become one, or if you are  
not sure of your company’s registration status, 
please contact Mr. Art Warner, our Sustaining 
Member Director, at 478.923.5999 ext 12 or at 
arthur.warner@amec.com. 
 

Accepting Abstracts 
We are currently accepting abstracts for pre-
senters and Presentations in 2013. Let us 
know what presentation topics or presenters 
would most interest you. We want to know 
what is important to you. Please contact Mr. 
Ken Branton at kenneth_branton@urscorp.com 
with feedback or for more information. 
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